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Seventeen Katten Attorneys Named to 2013 New York 
Metro Super Lawyers List
Noah Heller and Roxana Bargoz Chosen for 2013 Rising Stars List

September 18, 2013

(NEW YORK) Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP announced today that 17 of its attorneys were named to 
the 2013 New York Metro Super Lawyers list and two attorneys were recognized as part of the 2013 
Rising Stars list.

Super Lawyers is a rating service that selects outstanding lawyers from more than 70 practice areas 
who have attained a high degree of peer recognition and professional achievement. The selection 
process includes independent research, peer nominations and peer evaluations.

The following Katten attorneys are included on the 2013 New York Metro Super Lawyers and Rising 
Stars lists:

● Karen Artz Ash

● Mal L. Barasch

● Henry Bregstein

● James J. Calder

● Howard E. Cotton

● Jill E. Darrow

● Ronni G. Davidowitz

● Karen B. Dine

● Jeff J. Friedman

● Peter F. Nadel

● Scott A. Resnik
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● Joshua S. Rubenstein

● Donald H. Siskind

● Beth D. Tractenberg

● Bruce G. Vanyo

● Scott M. Vetri

Rising Stars

● Roxana I. Bargoz

● Noah S. Heller

CONTACTS

For more information, contact your Katten attorney or any of the following attorneys.

Karen Artz Ash
+1.212.940.8554
karen.ash@katten.com

Mal L. Barasch
+1.212.940.8801
mal.barasch@katten.com

Henry Bregstein
+1.212.940.6615
henry.bregstein@katten.com

Jill E. Darrow
+1.212.940.7113
jill.darrow@katten.com

Ronni G. Davidowitz
+1.212.940.7197
ronni.davidowitz@katten.com

Noah S. Heller
+1.212.940.6539
noah.heller@katten.com
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Scott A. Resnik
+1.212.940.8543
scott.resnik@katten.com

Joshua S. Rubenstein
+1.212.940.7150
joshua.rubenstein@katten.com

Bruce G. Vanyo
+1.212.940.8787
bruce@katten.com

Scott M. Vetri
+1.212.940.6397
scott.vetri@katten.com
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